
Contract No. 2023-0430

March 4, 2025

Contract No. 2023-0430

March 4, 2025

ELP Relocation of Taxiway M
Change Order
ELP Relocation of Taxiway M
Change Order



Project Details

2

El Paso International AirportLocation:

AllDistrict(s):

$17,000,000.00Total Project Budget:

FAA AIP DIS Grant
FAA AIG BIL Grant
Airport Enterprise

Sources of Funding:

$14,785,870.00 Jordan FosterConstruction Contract:

$251,910.40 TOTAL
$226,719.36 FAA Grant 
$25,191.04  Airport Funds

Change Order Amount:



• Basic electrical requirements including electrical 
demolition and relocation work

• Directional Boring
• Airport lighting systems 
• Approach lighting systems
• Underground power cable for airports, duct 

banks, and conduits
• Electrical manholes and junction structures
• Preparation/Removal of existing pavements
• Drainage Improvements
• Clearing and grubbing

Change Order Scope of Work



• Reducing the Runway 8R/26L closures by 24 days in future project phases
• Cost Savings of $99,942.00 to project area due to elimination of rework

Closure to Runway 8R/26L leaves only 1 commercial runway available for aircraft operations and causes 
back-taxi movements on airfield

• Aircraft back-taxi operations create unsafe aircraft movements and causes delays and congestion
• Back-Taxi on an active runway also results in increased risk of runway incursions due to aircraft 

traveling against normal traffic flow 
• Fewer disruptions to normal runway operations, streamline air traffic management and improve overall 

airport efficiency

Strategic Advantages

Change Order results in an increase of safety aircraft operations, 
reducing unsafe conditions, and cost savings to project area by:



Recommended Council Action

5

That the City Manager be authorized to approve the change order for a project located at the 
El Paso International Airport by and between the City of El Paso and Jordan Foster 
Construction for a project known as “EPIA Relocation of Taxiway M”, for an amount not to 
exceed two hundred fifty one thousand, nine hundred ten and 40/100 dollars ($251,910.40). 
That the City Manager is authorized to establish the funding sources and make any 
necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents and contracts necessary for 
execution of the Agreement.



6



7


